Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iCODING Technology, Inc.	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Ave.
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09849656
Application Number:	09849742
Application Number:	11715598
Patent Number:	6775800
Patent Number:	6789218
Patent Number:	7302621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: npainter@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

500540270

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01772-75102US01

PATENT

REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0938

00 0084964

CH \$240 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald H. Spuhler
Total Attachments: 2 source=RHS Assignment#page1.tif source=RHS Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0939

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is from iCODING Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, with a place of business at 12463 Rancho Bernardo Road, # 163, San Diego, California 92128 ("Assignor") to Broadcom Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of California, with a place of business at 5300 California Ave., Irvine, California 92617 ("Assignee" and collectively the "Parties") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively the "Patents"), including any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which either of the Parties has filed or may file on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. This assignment includes the right to all past and future income, royalties and damages and payments due to Assignor (including, rights to damages and payments for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, in all countries relating to the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest and to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this Z day of May, 2008.

On Behalf of iCoding Techology, Inc. Brian Edmonston President of iCoding Technology, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0940

EXHIBIT A

Provisional App. No. 60/174,289

Provisional App. No. 60/174,290

Provisional App. No. 60/202,337

Provisional App. No. 60/202,344

App. Serial No. 09/849,656 (Pub. No. 2002-0172292)

App. Serial No. 09/849,742 (Pub. No. 2001-0044919)

App. Serial No. 11/715,598 (Pub. No. 2007-0234180)

Patent No. 6,775,800 (Serial No. 09/742,248)

Patent No. 6,789,218 (Serial No. 10/285,262)

Patent No. 7,302,621 (Serial No. 10/934,847)

PCT/US00/34735

PCT/US01/14405

PCT/US03/34843

RECORDED: 05/15/2008